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Year Month Day Day of 
Week 

Weather Text 

1891 May 22 Friday  [Nothing recorded] Went to St. Thomas concert, very nice. Rob came home with me. 
Retired 11:30 P.M.  

1891 May 23 Saturday  [Nothing recorded] Last class. Finish Altar Cloth, very pretty. Retired 9:30 P.M.  
1891 May 24 Sunday Cloudy Out all day. Not very well. Retired 10 P.M. 
1891 May 25 Monday  [Nothing recorded] Exerbition [Exhibition] at School. Millinery class. Worked all 

evening. Will H. came home with me. Retired 11 P.M.  
1891 May 26 Tuesday Rain Still at School. Up to date $5 for tickets. Home all evening. Retired 9 

P.M.  
1891 May 27 Wednesday Fair Exhibition at School, a fine time. Retired 11 P.M.  
1891 May 28 Thursday Rain  Home all evening. Very tired.  
1891 May 29 Friday [Nothing recorded] School all day. Cherry St. fair, very nice. A fine time. Exhibition 

closed. Retired 1 A.M.  
1891 May 30 Saturday  [Nothing recorded] Decoration day. Home all day. Cleaned the house. Retired 10 P.M.  
1891 May 31 Sunday Very warm Julia and Anna here all afternoon, very fine time. Very warm. Retired 

10 P.M.  
1891 June  1 Monday Very warm School all day. Very warm. Musical in the evening, a fine time. 

Retired 12 P.M.  
1891 June  2 Tuesday Hot all day School all day. Went to dinner, new minister there. Retired early.  
1891 June  3 Wednesday Hot Sewing in school. Retired early.  
1891 June  4 Thursday [Nothing recorded] Home all evening. Read. Retired early.  
1891 June  5 Friday Cool School all day. Church & rehersal in the evening. Retired 11 P.M.  
1891 June  6 Saturday [Nothing recorded] Cleaning all day.  
1891 June  7 Sunday Warm  Church, home all evening.  
1891 June  8 Monday [Nothing recorded] School all day. Last day. Fern Leaf meeting at N.R. A fine time.  
1891 June  9 Tuesday  [Nothing recorded] Up to Blanche’s in evening. A fine time. Retired early.  
1891 June  10  Wednesday  [Nothing recorded] Up to Cherry St. A fine time, W. Holden came home with me. 

Retired early.  
1891 June  11 Thursday  [Nothing recorded] Home all day “War of Roses” very bad. Idell here in evening. Very 

Busy.  
1891 June  12 Friday Fair  Our first party in the Park. A fine time. Will Holden came home with 


